

FOI/ EIR request— FOI30973177 (Suffolk Coastal and Waveney) Title: Fleet list

Request

The Local Authority is requested to provide a list of motor vehicles operated by the council (owned or leased) currently licensed with the Driver & Vehicle Licensing Authority ("the DVLA"). Please include the following details.

- 1. Registration Mark of each motor vehicle;
- 2. Fleet number allocated (if any);
- 3. Chassis Make and Model;
- 4. Type of Body fitted;
- 5. Date new or date of acquisition

Response

Suffolk Coastal District Council

We do not have any fleet.

Waveney District Council

Please see attached documents:

- 1. Waveney Norse fleet listed as Council assets.
- 2. Housing team fleet.

We do not hold an allocated fleet number.

Date

(FOI admin team to complete)

Date received by the Council	22/09/2018
Date response sent to requester	11/10/2018